

MHIC120019492015



IN THE COURT OF MEMBER, INDUSTRIAL COURT, PUNE.

Presided Over by Shri. S. G. Dabadgaonkar

Complaint (ULP) No. 247/2017

Hind Kamgar Sanghatana ... Complainant

VERSUS

M/s Oriental Rubber Industries Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

Advocate for the complainant : Smt. Seema Chopda h/f Smt.Pallavi
Kulkarni.

Advocate for the respondent : Shri. A.R.Joshi.

Advocate for individual workers: Shri. Gaurav Pol.

ORDER BELOW EXH. U-84

(Date 08-05-2024)

1. Today, workers namely Dipak Bhoi, Tulshiram Ghorpade, Dipak Nayak, Sanganna Tangli and Anil Dhage filed the present application for taking the matter on today's board to pass necessary orders in respect of deleting their names. It is submitted that they have filed application for deleting their names, but this Court has not passed order on the said application.

2. I have perused the proceedings. On 06/04/2024 I had verified workers namely Dipak Bhoi, Tulshiram Ghorpade, Dipak

.... 2

Nayak and Sanganna Tangli and satisfied myself on that date that these workers are withdrawing their names voluntarily. However, on that day as the matter was taken on board, it was kept for order on regular date.

3. Today, these four workers appeared before me and requested for deleting their names from the complaint. The Ld. Counsel Smt. Seema Chopda h/f. Adv. Smt. Pallavi Kulkarni has not disputed identity of these workers. I have verified today again them in presence of Advocate Smt. Seema Chopda that they are voluntarily withdrawing their names from the present complaint.

– Hence, necessary order is passed below Exhibit U-1.

Date : 08-05-2024.

amj/-

Sd/----
(**Shri. S. G. Dabadgaonkar**)
MEMBER,
INDUSTRIAL COURT, PUNE.

MHIC120019492015



IN THE COURT OF MEMBER, INDUSTRIAL COURT, PUNE.

Presided Over by Shri. S. G. Dabadgaonkar

Complaint (ULP) No. 247/2017

Hind Kamgar Sanghatana ... Complainant

VERSUS

M/s Oriental Rubber Industries Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

Advocate for the complainant : Smt. Seema Chopda h/f Smt.Pallavi
Kulkarni.
Advocate for the respondent : Shri. A.R.Joshi.
Advocate for individual workers: Shri. Gaurav Pol.

ORDER BELOW EXH. U-1
(Date 08-05-2024)

– In view of order passed below Exh. U-71 and U-84, names of following workers are deleted :-

Dipak Bhoi, Tulshiram Ghorpade, Dipak Nayak and Sanganna Tangli.

– Parties to note.

Date : 08-05-2024.

amj/-

Sd/-----
(Shri. S. G. Dabadgaonkar)
MEMBER,
INDUSTRIAL COURT, PUNE.